

SSB 5219 - S AMD 51
By Senator Wagoner

NOT ADOPTED 02/19/2025

1 On page 12, line 37, after "(43)" insert "Residential parenting
2 program" means a correctional nursery program administered by the
3 department that allows pregnant, minimum security incarcerated
4 individuals that meet eligibility criteria established by the
5 department to keep their newborn children with them after giving
6 birth in a designated unit and receive support and education in
7 alliance with skilled early childhood educators.

8 (44)"

9 Renumber the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any
10 internal references accordingly.

11 On page 28, line 5, after "(44)" insert "Residential parenting
12 program" means a correctional nursery program administered by the
13 department that allows pregnant, minimum security incarcerated
14 individuals that meet eligibility criteria established by the
15 department to keep their newborn children with them after giving
16 birth in a designated unit and receive support and education in
17 alliance with skilled early childhood educators.

18 (45)"

19 Renumber the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any
20 internal references accordingly.

21 On page 32, line 39, after "parent;" strike "~~(e)~~" and insert
22 "or"

23 On page 33, beginning on line 4, after "offense;" strike all
24 material through "child;" on line 7

25 On page 35, beginning on line 7, strike all of section 4

26 Renumber the remaining sections consecutively and correct any
27 internal references accordingly.

1 On page 39, line 20, after "final" strike "~~((12))~~ 18" and insert
2 "12"

3 On page 39, line 22, after "with" strike "": Finding" and insert
4 "~~((:Finding))~~ finding"

5 On page 39, line 23, after "RCW" strike "; ~~((~~o~~))"~~ and insert
6 "~~((~~o~~))~~. No more than the final 18 months of the incarcerated
7 individual's term of confinement may be served in partial confinement
8 for aiding the incarcerated individual with"

9 On page 39, line 25, after "9.94A.6551." strike "This is" and
10 insert "~~((This is))~~ These are"

11 On page 40, beginning on line 27, strike all of section 6

12 Renumber the remaining sections consecutively and correct any
13 internal references accordingly.

14 On page 42, line 3, after "through" strike "6" and insert "4"

SSB 5219 - S AMD 51
By Senator Wagoner

NOT ADOPTED 02/19/2025

15 On page 1, beginning on line 2 of the title, after "9.94A.6551,"
16 strike all material through "72.65.210" on line 3 and insert "and
17 9.94A.728"

EFFECT: Adds the definition of residential parenting program to RCW 9.94A.030. Removes expanded eligibility for the community parenting alternative (CPA) for individuals expected to take over the duties of a caregiver or parent. Restores work release eligibility to no more than the final 12 months of the person's term of confinement. Removes provisions related to the graduated reentry program and work release program standards from the bill.

--- END ---